## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William L. Mengeling	07/17/2011
Ann C. Vorwald	07/15/2011
Kelly M. Lager	07/15/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	5601 Sunnyside Avenue	
City:	Beltsville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20705-5131	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11459542
Application Number:	12389558

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)798-4408

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: USPTO.e-Office.rdg@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Morris, Boehringer Ingelheim

Address Line 1: 900 Ridgebury Road

Address Line 4: Ridgefield, CONNECTICUT 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-0040-5-D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nabeela R. McMillian

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_USDA\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

00 11459542

501622805

REEL: 026730 FRAME: 0505

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William L. Mengeling, Ann. C. Vorwald and Kelly M. Lager, residing at 4220 Phoenix Street, Ames, Iowa 50014; 1944 Wyngate Drive, Ames, Iowa 50010; 67826 Lincoln Highway, Colo, Iowa 50056; respectively, having invented an improvement in "Atypical Porcine Reproductive and Respiratory Syndrome Vaccine" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/298,110, filed April 22, 1999;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

(signature) WILLIAM L. MENGELING

(signature) ANN C. VORWALD

(signature) KELLY M. LAGER

USDA 09298110Assign.doc

> PATENT REEL: 026730 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 08/10/2011**